

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sept. 26, 2022

CONTACT: Emily Stack Davis 517-803-3745
PR@hillsdale.edu

Grand Rapids Ballet Company Performs at Hillsdale College

Hillsdale hosts Michigan's premier ballet company

HILLSDALE, Mich. — Hillsdale College hosted the Grand Rapids Ballet for a performance at the College's Markel Auditorium on Sept. 10. This performance was the first installment of Hillsdale's Professional Artist Series for the 2022-2023 academic year.

"The Grand Rapids Ballet always presents a captivating performance with both classical and contemporary choreography," said Holly Hobbs, assistant professor of dance and director of Tower Dancers. "The performance provided a wonderful opportunity for students and audience members to experience professional ballet on the Markel Stage."

The company presented four ballet pieces: "Mozart Symphony," "Rendezvous," "Presto," and "Serenade." The performance featured music by Bach, Mozart, Tchaikovsky, and Bosso.

The Grand Rapids Ballet is a company of over 30 professional dancers from the United States and around the world. It is the only professional ballet company in the state of Michigan. Since 2018, the company has been under the artistic direction of James Sofranko. The 2022-2023 season marks the company's 50-year anniversary.

For a high-resolution copy of the Hillsdale College clocktower logo, click here.

About Hillsdale College

Hillsdale College is an independent, nonsectarian, Christian liberal arts college located in southern Michigan. Founded in 1844, the College has built a national reputation through its classical liberal arts core curriculum and its principled refusal to accept federal or state taxpayer subsidies, even indirectly in the form of student grants or loans. It also conducts an outreach effort promoting civil and religious liberty, including a free monthly speech digest, Imprimis, with a circulation of more than 6.3 million. For more information, visit https://doi.org/10.1001/journal.org/

###